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FOLUDRE SCHOCL DISTRICT

Integrated
Services

Special Education Advisory Committee
Wednesday, March 26, 2025
5:30 pm —=7:30 pm
PSD Information Technology Center — Pike Peaks Room
2413 Laporte Avenue, Fort Collins, CO 80521

Federal Grants and Funding

Cell Phone Policy and Access for Accommodations
Unified Sports Opportunities

Wheelchair Sports Camp

Public Comment and Public Attendance at SEAC Meetings

Meeting Objectives:
® | earn about Integrated Services updates

® | earnabout federal grants and funding, cell phone policy, unified sports, and
wheelchair sports camp

® Make a decision about public comment/ public attendance at SEAC

Agenda:

5:30-5:40
5:40-5:50
5:50-6:00
6:00-6:20
6:20-6:35
6:35-6:50
6:50-7:05
7:05-7:15
7:15-7:25
7:25-7:30
7:30

Welcome, Meeting Norms

SEAC Coordinator Updates

Integrated Services Director Updates

Federal Grants & Funding Update — Beth Higgins & Danielle Chenoweth
Cell Phone Policy and Access for Accommodations — Julie Chaplain
Unified Sports Opportunities — Erin Coy

Wheelchair Sports Camp — Brad Nelson

Recap Conversation re: Public Comment and Public Attendance
Survey

Next Steps

Adjourn




