

Special Education Advisory Committee

Wednesday, March 26, 2025 5:30 pm – 7:30 pm PSD Information Technology Center – Pike Peaks Room 2413 Laporte Avenue, Fort Collins, CO 80521

Topic:

- Federal Grants and Funding
- Cell Phone Policy and Access for Accommodations
- Unified Sports Opportunities
- Wheelchair Sports Camp
- Public Comment and Public Attendance at SEAC Meetings

Meeting Objectives:

- Learn about Integrated Services updates
- Learn about federal grants and funding, cell phone policy, unified sports, and wheelchair sports camp
- Make a decision about public comment / public attendance at SEAC

Agenda:

5:30-5:40	Welcome, Meeting Norms
5:40-5:50	SEAC Coordinator Updates
5:50-6:00	Integrated Services Director Updates
6:00-6:20	Federal Grants & Funding Update – Beth Higgins & Danielle Chenoweth
6:20-6:35	Cell Phone Policy and Access for Accommodations – Julie Chaplain
6:35-6:50	Unified Sports Opportunities – Erin Coy
6:50-7:05	Wheelchair Sports Camp – Brad Nelson
7:05-7:15	Recap Conversation re: Public Comment and Public Attendance
7:15-7:25	Survey
7:25-7:30	Next Steps
7:30	Adjourn